

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6763

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

02 July 2021

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Waiting lists.

## You asked:

For each: As of 30 May 2019, As of 30 May 2020, as of 30 May 2021:

- 1. How many people were on the Trust's waiting list to receive elective surgeries?
- 2. How many people were on the Trust's waiting list for endoscopies?
- 3. How many people were on the Trust's waiting list for MRI scans?
- 4. How many people were on the Trust's waiting list for radiological procedures?

## Trust response:

Please note Endoscopy includes Colonoscopy, Flexi Sigmoidsocopy, Cystoscopy, Gastroscopy

Please note Radiology procedures include MRI, Computed Tomography, Non-Obstetric ultrasound, Barium Enema, DEXA scan.

Question	30-May-19	30-May-20	30-May-21
1.	5828	6085	7618
2.	438	807	431
3.	953	864	1191
4.	4429	4448	5040